

- 1.1 moves to amend H.F. No. 978 as follows:
- 1.2 Page 3, line 4, after "genetic consultant," insert "genetic assistant,"
- 1.3 Page 3, line 25, delete "or"
- 1.4 Page 3, line 31, delete the period and insert "; or"
- 1.5 Page 3, after line 31, insert:
- 1.6 "(4) and individual who is licensed to practice medicine under chapter 147."
- 1.7 Page 4, line 7, after "telephone number" insert "if currently employed"
- 1.8 Page 5, line 14, delete "two years" and insert "one year"
- 1.9 Page 5, line 18, delete "the second"
- 1.10 Page 5, line 27, delete "2016" and insert "2017"
- 1.11 Page 6, line 5, delete "2016" and insert "2017"